Paper 28 Filed: June 25, 2024

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

NETFLIX, INC., PETITIONER,

v.

GOTV STREAMING, LLC, PATENT OWNER.

CASE IPR2023-00757 PATENT 8,989,715

\_\_\_\_\_

PATENT OWNER'S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT 37 C.F.R. § 42.70



IPR2023-00757 Patent 8,989,715

Patent Owner requests a consolidated Oral Hearing in this IPR, IPR2023-00757 (regarding the '715 Patent) and related cases, IPR2023-00758 (regarding the '245 Patent) and IPR2023-00759 (regarding the '865 Patent). Patent Owner requests 45 minutes per side for the '865 Patent and 45 minutes per side for the '715/'245 together, for a total of 3 hours.<sup>1</sup>

Per the Scheduling Order, Patent Owner requests that any oral argument be held virtually by videoconference. *See* Paper 12 at 6.

Without intending to waive any issue not specifically identified, Patent Owner will be prepared to address instituted grounds of unpatentability; issues raised in the Parties' substantive papers, including issues raised in papers yet to be filed, such as Motions to Exclude; the Board's Institution Decision; arguments made by Petitioner at the Oral Hearing; and any other issues the Board deems necessary for issuing a Final Written Decision.

Dated: June 25, 2024 Respectfully submitted,

/Joshua S. Wyde/

Joshua S. Wyde (Reg. No. 57,698)

ALAVI & ANAIPAKOS PLLC 609 Main Street, Suite 3200 Houston, Texas 77002

Tel: (713) 751–2365

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Patent Owner conferred with Petitioner and the Parties agree that this allocation and these limits are appropriate.



IPR2023-00757 Patent 8,989,715

Fax: (713) 751–2341 jwyde@aatriallaw.com

Counsel for Patent Owner, GOTV STREAMING, LLC



IPR2023-00757 Patent 8,989,715

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that on the twenty-fifth day of June, 2024, a complete and entire copy of the foregoing "PATENT OWNER'S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT," including exhibits, if any, was served on the date below on the following counsel of record via email per Petitioner's consent to electronic service, *see* Paper 2 at 79:

Petitioner's distribution list Aliza George Carrano Indranil Mukerji Stephen A. Marshall Netflix-GTS-WFG@willkie.com acarrano@willkie.com imukerji@willkie.com smarshall@willkie.co

Dated: <u>June 25, 2024</u>

/Joshua S. Wyde/ Joshua S. Wyde (Reg. No. 57,698)

Counsel for Patent Owner, GOTV STREAMING, LLC